08-06-2002 Docket No.: 99867-CIP FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102179904 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark T. Georgantas 17.31.12 Name: C.R. Georgantas Address: P.O. Box 1905 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Newport Beach State/Prov.: CA ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 92659 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 6,409,500 4.31 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James G. O'Neill 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 22858 credited or debited to deposit account Address: 2 Park Plaza, Suite 510 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08/05/2002 TDIAZ1 00000120 6409500 8. Deposit account number: 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 City: Irvine State/Prov.: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 92614 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature.

01 DAN 0100

7/23/02

James G. O'Neill

Name of Person Signing

of the original document.

Signature

2

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, MARK T. GEORGANTAS, an individual and citizen of the United States, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain United States Patent Number 6,409,500, dated June 25, 2002; and whereas, Patentee is the sole owner of said patent, and

WHEREAS, C.R. GEORGANTAS, an individual and citizen of the United States, having an address of P.O. Box 1905, Newport Beach, California 92659, hereinafter, referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Patentee, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, including the right to bring actions for prior acts of infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Patentee agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee related to said Patent.

Executed this _______, day of __________, 2002, in Irvine, California.

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

1

REEL: 013138 FRAME: 0507